SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.15638/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-01-2020 in WP No.5756/2017 13-01-2020 in WP No.13373/2018 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

HARENDER SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DELHI SUBORDINATE SERVICES SELECTION BOARD (DSSSB) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for interim relief and exemption from filing c/c of impugned judgment, exemption from filing affidavit permission to file SLP)

WITH Diary No.14064/2020 (XIV)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, exemption from filing affidavit and permission to file SLP)

Date: 21-09-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pulkit Tare, AOR

Mr. Sandeepan Pathak, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

- 1 Application for exemption from paying court fee is allowed in terms of the averments made in the application.
- Permission to file the Special Leave Petition is granted. 2
- 2 Issue notice.
- 3 Tag with SLP(C) Nos 5370-5371 of 2020.

(CHETAN KUMAR) AR-cum-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) **BRANCH OFFICER**